501840977 03/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wish Ink, LLC	10/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Denine Wish
Street Address:	57 Reiffsmill Road
City:	Ambler
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D623691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)767-3416

Email: gmurphy@landmarkip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gregory M Murphy, Landmark IP Law, PC

Address Line 1: 19925 Stevens Creek Blvd, 100
Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory M Murphy

Total Attachments: 2

501840977

source=Wish_Assign#page1.tif source=Wish_Assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027802 FRAME: 0858

OF \$40.00 D623691

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This United States Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between **Wish Ink, LLC** a limited liability company based in Ambler, Pennsylvania, United States (the "Assignor").

Recitals:

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the Design Patent listed below (the "DESIGN PATENT"):

PHOTOGRAPH OR NEGATIVE VIEWER

Design Patent No. D623,691 Application No. 29/264,831

Whereas, **Denine Wish**, a U.S. citizen residing in Ambler, Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the DESIGN PATENT and invention therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "DESIGN PATENT AND INVENTION"); and

Whereas, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION and invention therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "DESIGN PATENT AND INVENTION"), and whereas Assignor has the unrestricted right to sell, assign and transfer such DESIGN PATENT AND INVENTION.

Assignment.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the DESIGN PATENT AND INVENTION and in and to any and all applications based thereon, all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and all related applications and in all letters patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted from the DESIGN PATENT AND INVENTION, for the full term for which the letters patent, together with the right to claim the priority of any patent application included therein, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the right to sue for any and all infringement of the DESIGN PATENT occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

Assignor covenants and agrees, on its own behalf and on behalf of its successors and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time upon the request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, provide such further information and execute such further assignments and documents and do all lawful acts with respect to the DESIGN PATENT AND INVENTION that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title in the Assignee, its successors or assigns, and to assist in obtaining patents relating to the DESIGN PATENT AND INVENTION, or in any interference proceedings or for any divisions, continuations or continuation-in-part or other patent applications relating to or having a right of priority to the DESIGN PATENT AND INVENTION.

PATENT REEL: 027802 FRAME: 0859 Assignor warrants and represents to Assignee that Assignor has full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the DESIGN PATENT AND INVENTION and have not granted any rights in the DESIGN PATENT AND INVENTION to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

Witness the following signatures, made as of the date(s) set forth.

Wildred the 1910 wing signature, indicate so of the distribution.
Assignor
WISH INK, LLC
Name Robert L. Zumart
Title Tartner
STATE OF NOW JERSEY)
) ss:
COUNTY OF Hudson)
Before me personally appeared *** L. BANG++, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated, this the **Log day of **N+05675**, 2011.
Notary Public
SEAL
Sekiadan yu Noisiy Poblic Sisse of New Jersey
My Commission Expires May 6, 2015

PATENT

REEL: 027802 FRAME: 0860